THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH FORM PTO-1618A 01-06-1999 OMB 0651-0027 12-14-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 100935741 JANUA HON FORM COVE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 06-19-1998 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year FMC CORPORATION Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | x | Corporation Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached THE HUDSON-SHARP MACHINE COMPANY Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of c/o The Riverside Company Address (line 1) 630 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1530, Rockefeller Center Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0675

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-994-2183							
Name	Glenn A. Gundersen						
Address (line 1)	DECHERT PRICE & RHOADS						
Address (line 2)	4000 Bell Atlantic Tower						
Address (line 3)	1717 Arch Street						
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19103-27	793					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 5				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)				
l		1,871,025					
Number of I	roperties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved.	#				
Fee Amoun	•	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-0475							
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Terence	A. Dixon	101 /h	December 14, 1998				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Chicago, Illinois, (hereinafter called "FMC") is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FMC has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated June 19, 1998 with FCE Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "FCE"), whereby FMC has agreed to sell and assign, and FCE has agreed to purchase and receive, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FMC does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set unto The Hudson-Sharp machine company ("Hudson-Sharp"), a fully owned subsidiary of FCE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and together with all revisions and renewals thereof, and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, income, license royalties and proceeds of present infringement suits) and the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

AND, FMC hereby agrees to execute or cause to be executed any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of Hudson-Sharp, its successors and assigns, in and to the Trademarks.

FMC CORPORATION

ВУ

efficev F. Scott

Date July 17, 1998

State of	Illnois)
)SS
County of	Cook)

Signed and affirmed to before me this $\frac{17^{\mu}}{1998}$ day of $\frac{1998}{1998}$, by $\frac{164 \mu \nu_{\mu} \nu_{$

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BARBARA J. NEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 6-6-99

Notary Publi:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark Date	Country	Registration No.	Registration
03 Jan 95	US	1871025	SERVODRAW

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

Page 👊

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0679**